



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12457/2024 CM APPL. 51858/2024**

DR OETKER INDIA PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr Tanmay Bhatnagar, Mr Karanjot Singh Khurana and Mr Snehal Ranjan Shukla, Advocates.

versus

DISPUTE RESOLUTION PANEL 1 NEW DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr Indruj Singh Rai, SSC, Mr Sanjeev Menon, Mr Rahul Singh, JSCs, Mr Anmol Jagga, Mr Gaurav Kumar and Ms Varsha Sharma Advocates for the Revenue.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

22.05.2025

%

1. This Court is informed that the issues involved in the above captioned petition is similar to the controversy involved in the batch of matters, which is now listed on 02.09.2025.
2. Accordingly, list along with W.P.(C) No.10525/2024 on 02.09.2025.
3. In the meanwhile, the Revenue is granted last opportunity to file the counter affidavit within the period of four weeks from date. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be also filed before the next date of hearing.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TEJAS KARIA, J

MAY 22, 2025

M

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)